NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
54t h Revi sed Page 1
Cancel s 53rd Revi sed Page 1

ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
Title Page and Pages 1 to 21-30, inclusive of this tariff are effective
as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as nanmed bel ow and
Suppl enent No. 4 contains all changes fromthe original tariff that are

in effect on the date hereof.

CHECK SHEET

Nunber of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
Title Origi nal 27 Ori gi nal
1 54t h* 28 Origi nal
1.1 7th 29 Ori gi nal
1.2 27th 30 1st
1.2.1 Origi nal 1-1 Ori gi nal
1.3 1st 1-2 Origi nal
1.4 6t h 2-1 1st
1.5 23r d* 2-2 Origi nal
1.5.1 2nd 2-3 Ori gi nal
1.6 6t h 2-4 Origi nal
1.7 3rd 2-5 Ori gi nal
1.7.1 1st 2-6 Origi nal
1.8 9t h* 2-7 Ori gi nal
1.9 10t h* 2-8 Ori gi nal
2 Origi nal 2-9 Ori gi nal
3 Ori gi nal 2-10 Origi nal
4 Origi nal 2-11 Ori gi nal
5 Ori gi nal 2-12 Origi nal
6 Origi nal 2-13 Origi nal
7 Ori gi nal 2-14 2nd
8 Origi nal 2-15 2nd
9 Ori gi nal 2-15.1 1st
10 Origi nal 2-16 Ori gi nal
11 Ori gi nal 2-17 1st
12 Origi nal 2-18 Ori gi nal
13 Ori gi nal 2-19 Origi nal
14 Origi nal 2-20 Ori gi nal
15 Ori gi nal 2-21 Origi nal
16 Origi nal 2-22 Ori gi nal
17 1st 2-23 Origi nal
18 Origi nal 2-24 Ori gi nal
19 Ori gi nal 2-25 Origi nal
20 Origi nal 2-26 Ori gi nal
21 Ori gi nal 2-27 Origi nal
22 2nd 2-28 Ori gi nal
22.1 Ori gi nal 2-29 Origi nal
23 Origi nal 2-30 Ori gi nal
24 Ori gi nal
25 1st
26 Ori gi nal

* New or Revi sed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel |l Tel ephone Conpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
23rd Revised Page 1.5
Cancel s 22nd Revi sed Page 1.5
ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Number of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
7-26 Origi nal 7-78 1st
7-27 2nd 7-78.1 Ori gi nal
7-28 1st 7-79 2nd
7-29 Ori gi nal 7-80 2nd
7-30 Origi nal 7-81 Origi nal
7-31 Origi nal 7-81.1 2nd
7-32 Ori gi nal 7-81.2 2nd
7-33 Origi nal 7-81.3 2nd
7-34 1st 7-81.4 2nd
7-35 Ori gi nal 7-81.5 2nd
7-36 Origi nal 7-81.6 2nd
7-37 Ori gi nal 7-81.7 2nd
7-38 Origi nal 7-81.8 Origi nal
7-39 1st 7-82 12th
7-40 Ori gi nal 7-83 5th
7-41 Origi nal 7-84 10t h
7-42 Origi nal 7-84.1 2nd
7-43 Ori gi nal 7-85 Ori gi nal
7-44 Origi nal 7-86 2nd*
7-45 Ori gi nal 7-87 2nd*
7-46 Origi nal 7-87.1 Ilst*
7-47 Origi nal 7-87.2 1st*
7-48 Ori gi nal 7-87.3 1st*
7-49 Origi nal 7-87. 4 lst*
7-50 Origi nal 7-88 Ori gi nal
7-51 Ori gi nal 7-89 Ori gi nal
7-52 Origi nal 7-90 Ori gi nal
7-53 Ori gi nal 7-91 Ori gi nal
7-54 Ori gi nal 7-91.1 Ilst*
7-55 Origi nal 7-91.2 1st*
7-56 7th 7-92 2nd*
7-57 Origi nal 7-93 lst*
7-58 1st 8-1 1st
7-59 Ori gi nal 8-2 2nd
7-60 Origi nal 8-3 Ori gi nal
7-61 Ori gi nal 8-4 Ori gi nal
7-62 3rd 8-5 Origi nal
7-63 1st 8-6 Ori gi nal
7-64 1st 8-7 Ori gi nal
7-65 Ori gi nal 8-8 Ori gi nal
7-66 Origi nal 8-9 Ori gi nal
7-67 Ori gi nal 8-10 Ori gi nal
7-68 Origi nal 8-11 Ori gi nal
7-69 Ori gi nal 8-12 Ori gi nal
7-70 Ori gi nal 8-13 Origi nal
7-71 Origi nal 8-14 Ori gi nal
7-72 Ori gi nal 8-15 Ori gi nal
7-73 6t h 8-16 Ori gi nal
7-74 Origi nal 8-17 Ori gi nal
7-75 1st 8-18 Ori gi nal
7-76 Origi nal
7-77 Ori gi nal

*New or Revised
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: Cctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel | Tel ephone Conpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
9th Revised Page 1.8
Cancel s 8th Revised Page 1.8
ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES

CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Number of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
18- 36 Origi nal 20-9 2nd
18- 37 Ori gi nal 20-10 1st
18- 38 Origi nal 20-11 1st
18- 39 Ori gi nal 20-12 1st
18- 40 Origi nal 20-13 1st
18-41 Origi nal 20- 14 1st
18-42 Ori gi nal 20-15 1st
18-43 Origi nal 20-16 1st
18- 44 Origi nal 20- 17 1st
18-45 Ori gi nal 20-18 1st
18- 46 Origi nal 20-19 1st
18-47 Ori gi nal 20- 20 1st
18- 48 Origi nal 20-21 1st
18- 49 Origi nal 20-22 1st
18- 50 Ori gi nal 20-23 1st
18-51 Origi nal 20-24 1st
18-52 Origi nal 20- 25 1st
18-53 4t h* 20- 26 1st
18-54 Origi nal 20- 27 1st
18- 55 Ori gi nal 20- 28 1st
18- 56 Ori gi nal 20- 29 1st
19-1 Origi nal 20- 30 1st
19-2 Ori gi nal 20-31 1st
19-3 Origi nal 20-32 1st
19-4 Origi nal 20- 33 2nd
19-5 Ori gi nal 20- 34 3rd
19-6 Origi nal 20- 35 3rd
19-7 Ori gi nal 20- 36 2nd
19-8 Ori gi nal 20- 37 1st
19-9 Origi nal 20- 38 2nd
19-10 Ori gi nal 20- 39 1st
19-11 Origi nal 20-40 3rd
19-12 Origi nal 20-41 1st
19-13 1st 20-42 1st
20-1 1st 20-43 1st
20-2 1st 20- 44 1st
20-3 1st 20- 45 1st
20-4 1st 20- 46 1st
20-5 2nd 20- 47 2nd
20-6 2nd
20-7 1st
20- 8 2nd

*New or Revi sed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: COctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel |l Tel ephone Conpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
10t h Revi sed Page 1.9
Cancel s 9th Revised Page 1.9
ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES

CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Number of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
21-1 1st 22-11 Origi nal
21-2 2nd 22-12 Ori gi nal
21-3 1st 22-13 Origi nal
21-4 Ori gi nal 22-14 Ori gi nal
21-4.1 Origi nal 22-15 Origi nal
21-4.2 Origi nal 22-16 1st
21-5 2nd 22-17 1st
21-6 1st 22-18 Origi nal
21-7 2nd 22-19 2nd*
21-8 1st 22-19.1 1st*
21-9 1st 22-20 Origi nal
21-10 2nd 22-21 Ori gi nal
21-11 1st 22-22 Ori gi nal
21-12 1st 22-23 Origi nal
21-13 1st 22-24 Ori gi nal
21-14 3rd 22-25 Origi nal
21-15 2nd 22-26 Origi nal
21-16 2nd 22-27 Ori gi nal
21-16.1 Ori gi nal 22-28 Origi nal
21-17 1st 22-29 Ori gi nal
21-18 Ori gi nal 22-30 Ori gi nal
21-19 2nd 22-31 Origi nal
21-20 3rd 22-32 Origi nal
21-21 2nd 22-33 Origi nal
21-22 Origi nal 22-34 Origi nal
21-23 Ori gi nal 22-35 Ori gi nal
21-24 2nd 22- 36 Origi nal
21-25 Ori gi nal 22-37 Ori gi nal
21- 26 Ori gi nal 22-38 Ori gi nal
21-27 2nd 22- 39 Origi nal
21-28 Ori gi nal 22-40 Ori gi nal
21-29 1st 22-41 Origi nal
21-29.1 Origi nal 22-42 Origi nal
21-29.2 1st 22-43 1st
21-30 1st 22-44 1st
22-1 Ori gi nal 22-45 Ori gi nal
22-2 Ori gi nal
22-3 Origi nal
22-4 Ori gi nal
22-5 Origi nal
22-6 Origi nal
22-7 Ori gi nal
22-8 Origi nal
22-9 Ori gi nal
22-10 Ori gi nal

*New or Revi sed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: COctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel |l Tel ephone Company
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

2nd Revi sed Page 7-86
Cancel s 1st Revi sed Page 7-86

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.13 G gabit

Et hernet Metropolitan Area Network (G gaMAN)

7.13. 1 Basic Channel Description

(x) Issued under

mat erial without becom ng effective filed under Transmitta

G gaMAN is a fiber based, point-to-point, gigabit
Et hernet service that allows custoners to transport
data signals between | ocal area networks (LANs).
G gaMAN transports data signals at the rate of 1
gi gabit per second (Gops). Al basic service
configurations provide a single direction of
transm ssion. There is one basic type of G gaMAN
service configuration: Node-to-Node service (two-
poi nt service), which connects two custoner-

desi gnated prem ses, either inter or intra wire
center.

The followi ng regulations will apply to G gaMAN

(A) This service is available to custoners in those
LATAs served by and within the service
territories of Nevada Bell Tel ephone Conpany
(NBTC) only.

(B) If existing facilities do not exist Specia
Construction may apply.

(C) This service is |limted to a distance of
approximately 50 route kiloneters or |ess
(approx. 31 mles), or maxinmumfiber optic |oss
bet ween nodes of 29 db.

(D) NBTC considers a service interrupted when it
beconmes unusable to the customer because of a
failure of a facility conponent used to furnish
service under this tariff in the event that the

protective controls applied by NBTC result in the

conplete | oss of service by the custoner. An
interruption period starts when a custoner

reports an inoperative service to NBTC and NBTC
confirnms that continuity has been | ost, and ends

when the service is operative

(x)

(x)

(%)
(x)

(x)

(%)

(%)

(x)
(x)

—_~
X X
N N

authority of Special Permi ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to restore currently effective nmaterial and to wthdraw

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

No. 52

| ssued: OCct ober

22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202

23, 2003



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
2nd Revi sed Page 7-87
Cancel s 1st Revi sed Page 7-87

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.13 G gabit Ethernet Metropolitan Area Network (G gaMAN) (Cont’ d) (x)

7.13.1 Basic Channel Description (Cont’d)

(E) Service Provisioning (x)

(1) The custoner provided equi pnent (CPE) nust
deliver the data signals for G gaMAN (x)
transport for the subscribed data service.

(2) G gaMAN provi des physical |ayer transport
only. NBTC assunes no responsibility (x)
for the through transm ssion of signals (x)
generated by the CPE, for the signals by the
CPE, or address signaling to the extent the
CPE perforns addressing. Error detection and
correction of data generated by the CPE is
the customer’s responsibility.

7.13.2 Channel Configuration

There are 3 basic rate el enents, which apply to (x)
G gaMAN servi ce: (x)

(A) Local Distribution Channel (LDC)

Local Distribution Channel (Same as Channel (x)
Termination) is the termnati on of G gaVAN (x)
at a custoner designated prem se (node), as (x)

described in Section 7.2.1 (A). A mninmm of
two LDCs apply, each consisting of the
following two el ements:

(1) the termnation for the fiber optic
facilities at each node and its serving
wire center.

(2) the fiber optic facility between each
node and its serving wire center.

(B) Interoffice MIeage

Interoffice Transport facilities, which

provi de the transnission path between Serving

Wre Centers associated with two custoner

desi gnated premi ses, are conprised of Fixed

and Per Mle rate el ements.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Pernission No. 03-093 of the FCC in order to

restore currently effective material and to withdraw material without becom ng
effective filed under Transmittal No. 52.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-87.1
Cancels Original Page 7-87.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x)
7. Special Access Service (Cont’'d)
(x)
(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material w thout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)
| ssued: Cctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revi sed Page 7-87.2
Cancels Original Page 7-87.2

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x)
7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)
(x)
(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material w thout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52
(This page filed under Transmttal No. 53)
| ssued: Cctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revi sed Page 7-87.3
Cancels Original Page 7-87.3

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x)
7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material w thout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revi sed Page 7-87.4
Cancels Original Page 7-87.4

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x)
7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)
(x)
(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material w thout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52
(This page filed under Transmttal No. 53)
| ssued: Cctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revised Page 7-91.1
Cancels Original Page 7-91.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) (X)

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material w thout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fective: COctober 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revised Page 7-91.2
Cancels Original Page 7-91.2

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) (x)

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC
in order to withdraw material wthout beconming effective filed
under Transmittal No. 52

(This page is filed under Transmittal No. 53)
| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fective: COctober 22, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
2nd Revi sed Page 7-92
Cancel s 1st Revi sed Page 7-92
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.13 G gabit Ethernet Metropolitan Area Network (G gaMAN) (Cont’ d)

7.13. 11 Rates and Charges General Description

(A) Recurring Charges

Term Pricing Plan

Mont hl y
uscoc Ext ensi on 12 M. 36 M. 60 M.
(1) Local
Di stribution
Channel
- Per Point of
Term nation
Termi nating Bit
Rate 1 Gops
- All States TMECS $3, 800. 00 $3, 300. 00 $2, 850. 00 $2, 500. 00
(2) Interoffice Transport M| eage
- Fi xed
- Al States 1L5XX $250. 00 $250. 00 $200. 00 $100. 00
- Per Mle
1 Ghps
- Al States 1L5XX $125. 00 $125. 00 $100. 00 $75. 00
(x)
(B) Installation and Rearrangenent Charges
All States
uUsCoC 12 Mont hs 36 Mbont hs 60 Mont hs
(1) Administrative
Charge per O der ORCMX $60. 00 $60. 00 $60. 00
(2) Design Central
O fice Connection
Charge per circuit NRMCK N A N A N A
(3) Customer Connection
Char ge per (x)
term nation NRBBL $1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00

X) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC in order
to restore currently effective material and to withdraw material w thout
becomi ng effective filed under Transmittal No. 52.

((This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revi sed Page 7-93
Page 7-93

Cancel s Original

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC in
order to withdraw naterial w thout beconmi ng effective filed under
Transmittal No. 52.

(This page filed under Transmttal No. 53)
| ssued: Cctober 22, 2003 Ef fective: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza

Dal | as,

Texas 75202

(x)

(x)
(x)

(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
4t h Revi sed Page 18-53
Cancel s 3rd Revi sed Page 18-53

ACCESS SERVI CE

18. Expanded | nterconnecti on Service (Cont'd)

18.8 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

18.8.2 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Mont hl y Nonr ecurring
UsOC Rat e Char ge

Cabl e and I nnerduct Pull & Cable Splice,

per hour
Engi neer $ 80.00
Techni ci an 80. 00
Condui t
per Foot $1.11 0. 00

El S Channel Term nation (ElI SCT) Special Access

DS1 CCDS1 9. 06 231. 46
DS3 CCDS3 35.62 202. 36
OC3/ 3¢ CCCIX 470. 00 400. 00
OC12/ 12c CCCKX 940. 00 400. 00
0OC48/ OCA8c¢ CXCzZX 1, 880. 00 400. 00
0OC-192 C2CAX 3, 760. 00 400. 00

(%)

El S Channel Term nation (ElISCT) Switched Transport

DS1 XCsW 9. 06 231. 46
DS3 XCSWB8 35.62 202. 36

Security Escort Service, per hour

Engi neer $ 80.00
Techni ci an 80. 00
(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC in order
to restore currently effective naterial and to withdraw naterial without
becomi ng effective filed under Transmittal No. 52

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
2nd Revi sed Page 22-19
Cancel s 1st Revi sed Page 22-19

ACCESS SERVI CE
22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.7 Ggabit Ethernet Metropolitan Area Network (G gaMAN)

(A) Recurring Charges

Term Pricing Plan

Mont hl y
uscc Ext ensi on 12 M. 36 M. 60 M.
(1) Local Distribution
Channel
- Per Point of
Term nation
Terminating Bit
Rate 1 CGhps
- Al States TMECS $3, 800. 00 $3,300.00 $2,850.00 $2,500.00
(2) Interoffice Transport
M | eage
- Fixed
- Al States 1L5XX $250. 00 $250. 00 $200. 00 $100. 00
- Per Mle
1 Gops
- Al States 1L5XX $125. 00 $125. 00 $100. 00 $75. 00
(x)
(B) Installation and Rearrangenent Charges
- Al States
usoc 12 Mont hs 36 Mont hs 60 Mont hs
(1) Administrative
Charge per O der ORCMX $60. 00 $60. 00 $60. 00
(2) Design Central
O fice Connection
Charge per circuit NRMCK N A N A N A
(3) Custoner Connection
Char ge per
Term nation NRBBL $1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC in
order to restore currently effective material and to w thdraw materi al
wi t hout beconing effective filed under Transmittal No. 52.

(This page filed under Transmttal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
1st Revi sed Page 22-19.1
Cancels Original Page 22-19.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

(x)

(x)
(x)

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Perm ssion No. 03-093 of the FCC in
order to withdraw naterial w thout beconmi ng effective filed under
Transmittal No. 52.

(This page filed under Transmttal No. 53)

| ssued: October 22, 2003 Ef fecti ve: October 23, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



